second by Leighton, based on the recommendation of the director of equalization, to make no change 
and approve the land value of $76,100 and building value of $34,700 for total value of $110,800.  
Motion carried. 
INDUSTRIAL DEV CORP EXEMPTION: 
Becker discussed SDCL 10-4-8.1; Seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) of the full and true 
value of the total amount of real property or portion thereof owned by a local industrial development 
corporation is exempt from property taxation. There were two applications:  the application of the 
Lake Area Improvement Corp., Lakeview Industrial Park, Tract 1 Berthers 2nd Add exc Lot A